2011 2010 2011 2010 2010–2011 2010

Apr–Jun Apr–Jun Jan–Jun Jan–Jun Jul–Jun Jan–Dec
Operating income
Commission income 122 145 262 284 519 541
Commission expenses –17 –19 –34 –35 –67 –68
Interest income 84 37 158 70 262 174
Interest expenses –19 –2 –32 –3 –46 –17
Net result of financial transactions* 0 0 0 0 –9 –9
Other operating income 2 0 2 0 2 0
Total operating income 172 161 356 316 661 621

Operating expenses
General administrative costs –75 –65 –139 –120 –259 –240
Depreciation of tangible and intangible
fixed assets –3 –3 –5 –5 –11 –11
Other operating expenses –20 –10 –31 –18 –52 –39
Total operating expenses before credit losses –98 –78 –175 –143 –322 –290

Operating profit before credit losses 74 83 181 173 339 331

Credit losses, net –6 0 –6 0 –6 0
Operating profit 68 83 175 173 333 331

Tax on profit for the period –11 –15 –28 –31 –57 –60
Net profit/loss for the period  57 68 147 142 276 271

Earnings per share, SEK 2.01 2.47 5.24 5.13 9.87 9.77
Earnings per share after dilution, SEK 2.00 2.45 5.19 5.08 9.78 9.62
Average no. shares before dilution, thousand 28,262 27,662 28,111 27,634 27,991 27,739
Average no. shares after dilution, thousand 28,500 27,961 28,367 27,899 28,248 28,177
Outstanding no. shares before dilution, thousand 28,538 27,746 28,538 27,746 28,538 27,957
Outstanding no. shares after dilution, thousand 28,742 28,094 28,742 28,094 28,742 28,459
No. shares upon full dilution, thousand 30,182 29,682 30,182 29,682 30,182 29,681

*   Corresponds to total comprehensive income in that no other total comprehensive income exists.

   The entire profit accrues to the Parent Company’s shareholders.

*  SEK 9 million in 2010 relating to valueadjustment of the holding in the Exchange Burgundy.

Consolidated Balance Sheets (SEK m)

30-06-2011 31-12-2010
Assets
Treasury bills eligible for refinancing – 300
Loans to credit institutions 6,564 6,334
Loans to the public Note 1 4,050 3,861
Shares and participations 16 14
Assets in insurance operations 34,642 29,093
Intangible fixed assets 25 26
Tangible assets 17 14
Other assets 372 568